

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7513 OF 2005.

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For modification and with Office Report]

Date: 13/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishna Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw the application. The application is

dismissed as withdrawn.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar