

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2628-2637 OF 2010

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
[Govt. of A.P.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nadeem Aziz Taahaa, Adv.
Mr.S.A. Syed, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellants in Civil
Appeal No.2628 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No.2633 of 2010
for taking steps for service of notice upon unserved
respondents.

If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand
automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra) (Veena Khera)
P.A. Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2628-2637 OF 2010

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND OTHERS ETC. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO AND OTHERS ETC. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellants in Civil
Appeal No.2628 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No.2633 of 2010
for taking steps for service of notice upon unserved
respondents.

If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand
automatically dismissed.

New Delhi,
March 04, 2011.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)