

ÖITEM NO.24
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6206 OF 2010

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER