

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in PIL No.1/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.KRISHNAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

(VACATION BENCH)

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG. Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv. Mr. Zafar, Adv. Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. K.Ramkrishna Reddi, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.U.K.Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv. Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co. Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Satya Pal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Subhashis R.Soren, Adv. Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Sukhdeep Roy, Adv. Mr. S.A.Saud, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv. |

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Heard the Additional Solicitor General at

length.

We are not inclined to grant stay of the

High Court judgment.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER