

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2638-2639 OF 2010

JAMIAT ULEMA-E-HINDJ A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. MURLIDHAR RAO AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Praseena E.Joseph, adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr.Sayooj MOhandas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time finally is granted to learned counsel for  
the appellant to serve respondent No. 18 by way of publication.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|  
|