

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2638-2639 OF 2010

JAMIAT ULEMA-E-HINDJ A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. MURLIDHAR RAO AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 10/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M. Adv  
Ms. Sanooja M. Adv  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta , Adv  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the petitioner seeks to file the necessary application for deleting respondent no. 18. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER