

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18379/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2012  
in PIL No. 1/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.KRISHNAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office  
report dated 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER