

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2262/2013

FAISAL SAIFI MINOR TH MUNEEER AHMED SAIFI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.KRISHNAIAH AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Soumya Jha,adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Laksh Puri,adv.
Ms.Bina Madhvan,adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan,adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the appellant and the respondent Nos. 1 & 4 have failed to file the statement of case although by order dated 21.07.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, two weeks time as last chance was given to them on that count. The Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

SB

Date: 2015.04.13

14:03:26 IST

Reason: