

t ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No.2264/2013

GOVT.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SWAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of the
name of respondent no. 3.

The name of respondent no.3 be deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of applicant.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Signature Not Verified

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.06
12:53:28 IST
Reason: