

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2806/2006

STATE OF A.P. AND ANR ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SUSHIL KUMAR REDDY &amp; ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Swati Vellodi,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

Respondent-in-person,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. The statement of case need not required to be filed in this appeal as this pertain to the year 2006. Viewed in that context, this matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar