

ITEM NO.502 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 70/2006 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 7619/2005 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 72/2006 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 7618/2005 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 71/2006 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 19-34/2006 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2806/2006 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2628-2637/2010 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2638-2639/2010 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 6206/2010 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 8875-8883/2010 (XII-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18379/2012 (XII-A)
 IA No. 4/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 279/2012 (X)
 C.A. No. 2262/2013 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2265/2013 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2261/2013 (XII-A)
 C.A. No. 2264/2013 (XII-A)
 T.P.(C) No. 2404/2017 (XVI-A)
 (IA No.136846/2017-EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 136846/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.
 Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Ms. T. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. Sesa Reddy, Adv.
Ms. T. Madhvi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Isa M. Hakim, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. D. V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. John Mathew, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after 15 days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER