



UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.2628-2637/2010

It appears that the party who seek impleadment in the Civil Appeal Nos.2628-2637 of 2010 had not participated in the proceedings before the Andhra Pradesh High Court. Accordingly, this Court is disinclined to allow impleadment at this stage, in the Supreme Court.

To verify whether the applicants had participated in the High Court proceedings, the learned counsel prays for time. The matter be listed accordingly, after a week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)