

ITEM NO.16 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.2404/2017 (XVI-A)

(IA No.136846/2017-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 136846/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 15-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.2404/2017

Delay condoned.

Registry to process the matter further.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER