

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P (C) 2404 of 2017 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2404/2017 (XVI-A)
(IA No.136846/2017-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 136846/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Ms Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr Mahfooz A Nazki, AOR
Mr Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr Pawan, Adv.

Item No.2

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 2404/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Ld.counsel, Mr H.K.Naik appearing on behalf of Mr Amrish Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondents and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar